High Linearity Broadband SP2T
5MHz to 10GHz
F2972
Datasheet
© 2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 Rev O April 19, 2017
Description
The F2972 is a single-pole double-throw (SP2T) reflective RF
switch featuring high linearity and wide bandwidth. This device is

 Line 2 -  W = Work week code.
 Line 2 -  ** = Sequential alpha for lot traceability.
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package MSL Rating Shipping Packaging Temperature
F2972NEGK 2mm x 2mm x 0.5mm 12-VFQFP-N MSL1 Cut Reel -40°C to +105°C
F2972NEGK8 2mm x 2mm x 0.5mm 12-VFQFP-N MSL1 Tape and Reel -40°C to +105°C
F2972EVBI-75OHM 75Ω Evaluation Board
F2972EVBI-50OHM 50Ω Evaluation Board
Corporate Headquarters
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road
San Jose, CA 95138